
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Ieuan Taylor 2LR 25.9 25.4 25.4 4 24
 85 Ieuan Taylor STJ 5.64 6.32 6.30 0.00 6.32 2 28
 86 Jasper Hicks 2LR 26.0 0.0 26.0 6 20
 86 Jasper Hicks VJ 46 55 52 0 55 1 30
 87 Efan Crane 4LR 55.0 55.9 55.9 3 26
 87 Efan Crane SB 56 56 7 18
 88 Mani Taylor 4LR 56.2 57.0 57.0 5 22
 88 Mani Taylor SLJ 188.00 203.00 214.00 0.00 214.00 3 26
 89 Tobias Evans 6LR 1:32.6 1:32.6 6 20
 89 Tobias Evans VJ 46 47 47 0 47 4 24
 90 Aiden McMahon 6LR 1:30.3 1:30.3 1 30
 90 Aiden McMahon SB 62 62 5= 21
 91 Liam Conway SLJ 215.00 220.00 226.00 0.00 226.00 2 28
 92 Finn Osborne STJ 5.97 5.76 6.16 0.00 6.16 3 26
 93 Zachary May S 7.77 8.84 9.20 0.00 9.20 1 30
 94 Aiden Venables S 8.21 8.21 0.00 0.00 8.21 6 20



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 97 Zak Nottingham 6LR 1:31.3 1:31.3 3 26
 97 Zak Nottingham S 9.06 8.03 9.14 0.00 9.14 2 28
 98 Riley Parkin SB 64 64 4 24
 99 Tramel Joseph SLJ 168.00 166.00 178.00 0.00 178.00 8 16
 100 Rori Daniel 2LR 25.0 25.3 25.3 3 26
 100 Rori Daniel SLJ 185.00 190.00 190.00 0.00 190.00 6 20
 101 Ryan Williams 4LR 1:01.2 0.0 1:01.2 7= 17
 101 Ryan Williams STJ 6.43 6.21 6.41 0.00 6.43 1 30
 101 Ryan Williams VJ 0 0 0 0 0
 102 Antoni Glowczyk STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 103 Reggie Phillips 2LR 25.9 26.1 26.1 5 22
 103 Reggie Phillips STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 104 Kodi Fean 0`Hare 4LR 55.1 56.3 56.3 4 24
 104 Kodi Fean 0`Hare 6LR 1:33.1 1:33.1 7 18
 104 Kodi Fean 0`Hare S 4.81 5.15 4.05 0.00 5.15 8 16



Team Results North East Wales (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 133 Oliver Nesbitt 2LR 25.1 25.0 25.0 2 28
 133 Oliver Nesbitt SB 62 62 5= 21
 135 Lelan jones S 7.95 7.07 7.04 0.00 7.95 7 18
 136 Rhodri Thomas 4LR 1:01.2 0.0 1:01.2 7= 17
 137 Ben Wiliams 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 5 22
 137 Ben Wiliams STJ 4.44 4.79 4.65 0.00 4.79 7 18
 138 Enaes Fink SB 66 66 3 26
 139 Osian Parry 6LR 1:31.2 1:31.2 2 28
 139 Osian Parry SLJ 182.00 175.00 182.00 0.00 182.00 7 18
 140 Dafydd Salt 4LR 58.3 0.0 58.3 6 20
 140 Dafydd Salt S 8.25 6.75 0.00 0.00 8.25 5 22
 141 Seth Owen VJ 42 41 41 0 42 6 20
 142 Osian Abas 2LR 28.3 0.0 28.3 8 16
 142 Osian Abas SLJ 182.00 195.00 190.00 0.00 195.00 5 22
 143 Osian Keen STJ 5.83 5.60 5.77 0.00 5.83 6 20
 144 Daniel Lomax VJ 54 53 51 0 54 2 28



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys Red & White    652     70     60     50     70     48     58     40     50     58     54     46     48

2 North West Wales Red    594     60     70     70     50     44     37     50     40     47     40     38     48

3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon    593     50     50     60     40     44     48     50     50     39     54     54     54

4 Dyfed Navy    327      0      0      0     60     48     41     44     44     24     36     30      0

5 North East Wales Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 145 Gethin Jervis 2LR 24.8 24.7 24.7 1 30
 145 Gethin Jervis VJ 51 42 47 0 51 3 26
 146 Evan Lewis 2LR 26.6 0.0 26.6 7 18
 146 Evan Lewis STJ 4.94 6.01 5.97 0.00 6.01 5 22
 147 Eifion Holder 4LR 54.2 53.1 53.1 1 30
 147 Eifion Holder SLJ 229.00 230.00 236.00 0.00 236.00 1 30
 148 Vincent Evans 4LR 54.6 55.0 55.0 2 28
 148 Vincent Evans VJ 42 43 43 0 43 5 22
 149 Gethin Griffiths 6LR 1:35.6 1:35.6 8 16
 149 Gethin Griffiths SB 70 70 1= 29
 150 Shay Paul STJ 4.89 6.01 5.98 0.00 6.01 4 24
 151 Tomas Rushton 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 4 24
 151 Tomas Rushton SLJ 202.00 208.00 210.00 0.00 210.00 4 24
 152 Joshua Jones SB 70 70 1= 29
 153 Jimmy Dwyer S 7.83 8.69 8.89 0.00 8.89 4 24
 154 Chester White S 9.14 8.79 8.06 0.00 9.14 3 26
 155 Oliver Jansen SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Powys Red & White 1:22.7 0.0 1:22.7     70.0
2 04 North West Wales Red 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9     60.0
3 01 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 North West Wales Red 52.0 0.0 52.0     70.0
2 05 Powys Red & White 54.2 0.0 54.2     60.0
3 01 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 56.6 0.0 56.6     50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1= Dyfed Navy       48
1= Powys Red & White       48
3= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       44
3= North West Wales Red       44

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 145  Gethin Jervis 24.7       30
2 North West Wales Red 133  Oliver Nesbitt 25.0       28
3 Dyfed Navy 100  Rori Daniel 25.3       26
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 85  Ieuan Taylor 25.4       24
5 Dyfed Navy 103  Reggie Phillips 26.1       22
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 86  Jasper Hicks 26.0       20
7 Powys Red & White 146  Evan Lewis 26.6       18
8 North West Wales Red 142  Osian Abas 28.3       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1 Powys Red & White       58
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       48
3 Dyfed Navy       41
4 North West Wales Red       37

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 147  Eifion Holder 53.1       30
2 Powys Red & White 148  Vincent Evans 55.0       28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 87  Efan Crane 55.9       26
4 Dyfed Navy 104  Kodi Fean 0`Hare 56.3       24
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 88  Mani Taylor 57.0       22
6 North West Wales Red 140  Dafydd Salt 58.3       20

7= Dyfed Navy 101  Ryan Williams 1:01.2       17
7= North West Wales Red 136  Rhodri Thomas 1:01.2       17



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       50
1= North West Wales Red       50
3 Dyfed Navy       44
4 Powys Red & White       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 90  Aiden McMahon 1:30.3       30
2 North West Wales Red 139  Osian Parry 1:31.2       28
3 Dyfed Navy 97  Zak Nottingham 1:31.3       26
4 Powys Red & White 151  Tomas Rushton 1:31.5       24
5 North West Wales Red 137  Ben Wiliams 1:32.2       22
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 89  Tobias Evans 1:32.6       20
7 Dyfed Navy 104  Kodi Fean 0`Hare 1:33.1       18
8 Powys Red & White 149  Gethin Griffiths 1:35.6       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 North West Wales Red 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0     70.0
2 01 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:52.2 0.0 1:52.2     60.0
3 05 Powys Red & White 1:56.6 0.0 1:56.6     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Powys Red & White 1:42.3 0.0 1:42.3     70.0
2 02 Dyfed Navy 1:45.8 0.0 1:45.8     60.0
3 04 North West Wales Red 1:47.3 0.0 1:47.3     50.0
4 01 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:48.0 0.0 1:48.0     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       50
1= Powys Red & White       50
3 Dyfed Navy       44
4 North West Wales Red       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 93  Zachary May 9.20       30
2 Dyfed Navy 97  Zak Nottingham 9.14       28
3 Powys Red & White 154  Chester White 9.14       26
4 Powys Red & White 153  Jimmy Dwyer 8.89       24
5 North West Wales Red 140  Dafydd Salt 8.25       22
6 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 94  Aiden Venables 8.21       20
7 North West Wales Red 135  Lelan jones 7.95       18
8 Dyfed Navy 104  Kodi Fean 0`Hare 5.15       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1 Powys Red & White       58
2 North West Wales Red       47
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       39
4 Dyfed Navy       24

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Powys Red & White 149  Gethin Griffiths 70       29
1= Powys Red & White 152  Joshua Jones 70       29
3 North West Wales Red 138  Enaes Fink 66       26
4 Dyfed Navy 98  Riley Parkin 64       24

5= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 90  Aiden McMahon 62       21
5= North West Wales Red 133  Oliver Nesbitt 62       21
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 87  Efan Crane 56       18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       54
1= Powys Red & White       54
3 North West Wales Red       40
4 Dyfed Navy       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 147  Eifion Holder 236.00       30
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 91  Liam Conway 226.00       28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 88  Mani Taylor 214.00       26
4 Powys Red & White 151  Tomas Rushton 210.00       24
5 North West Wales Red 142  Osian Abas 195.00       22
6 Dyfed Navy 100  Rori Daniel 190.00       20
7 North West Wales Red 139  Osian Parry 182.00       18
8 Dyfed Navy 99  Tramel Joseph 178.00       16

Powys Red & White 155  Oliver Jansen 0.00        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales Blue        0
1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       54
2 Powys Red & White       46
3 North West Wales Red       38
4 Dyfed Navy       30

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 101  Ryan Williams 6.43       30
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 85  Ieuan Taylor 6.32       28
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 92  Finn Osborne 6.16       26
4 Powys Red & White 150  Shay Paul 6.01       24
5 Powys Red & White 146  Evan Lewis 6.01       22
6 North West Wales Red 143  Osian Keen 5.83       20
7 North West Wales Red 137  Ben Wiliams 4.79       18

Dyfed Navy 102  Antoni Glowczyk 0.00        0
Dyfed Navy 103  Reggie Phillips 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

Dyfed Navy        0
North East Wales Blue        0

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon       54
2= North West Wales Red       48
2= Powys Red & White       48

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 86  Jasper Hicks 55       30
2 North West Wales Red 144  Daniel Lomax 54       28
3 Powys Red & White 145  Gethin Jervis 51       26
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 89  Tobias Evans 47       24
5 Powys Red & White 148  Vincent Evans 43       22
6 North West Wales Red 141  Seth Owen 42       20

Dyfed Navy 101  Ryan Williams 0        0


